March 2010 Doc ID 7472 Rev 7 1/12
12
BTA08, BTB08
T810, T835
Snubberless™, logic level and standard 8 A Triacs
Features
■ On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 8 A
■ Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM/VRRM

c1
M
Ordering information BTA08, BTB08 and T8 Series
10/12 Doc ID 7472 Rev 7
3 Ordering information
Figure 15. Ordering information scheme (BTA08 and BTB08 series)
Figure 16. Ordering information scheme (T8 series)
BTB: non insulated TO-220AB package
Table 9. Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 800 V
BTA/BTB08-xxxB X X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxBW X X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxC X X 25 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxCW X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxSW X X 10 mA Logic level TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxTW X X 5 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
T810-xxxG X X 10 mA Logic Level D2PAK
T810-xxxH X X 10 mA Logic Level IPAK
T835-xxxB X X 35 mA Snubberless DPAK
T835-xxxG X X 35 mA Snubberless D2PAK
T835-xxxH X X 35 mA Snubberless IPAK
BT   A   08  -  600   BW   (RG)
Triac series
Insulation
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity and type
Packing mode
A = insulated
B = non insulated
08 = 8A
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = 50mA Standard BW = 50mA Snubberless
C = 25mA Standard CW = 35mA
RG = Tube
Snubberless
SW = 10mA Logic Level TW = 5mA Logic Level
T   8   10  -  600   B   (-TR)
Triac series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
10 = 10 mA
35 = 35 mA
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
B = DPAK
G = D PAK
R = I PAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape and reel
2
2
H = IPAK
BTA08, BTB08 and T8 Series Ordering information
Doc ID 7472 Rev 7 11/12
4 Ordering information
xxx = voltage,  yy = sensitivity,  z = type
5 Revision history
Table 10. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
BTA/BTB08-xxxyzRG BTA/BTB08-xxxyz TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
T8yy-xxxG T8yyxx
D2PAK 1.5 g
50 Tube
T8yy-xxxG-TR T8yyxx 1000 Tape and reel
T8yy-xxxB T8yyxx
DPAK 0.3 g
75 Tube
T8yy-xxxB-TR T8yyxx 2500 Tape and reel